Insert full name of
company

insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference

(if any):

Form 2.19

S.18(4)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Discharge of
Administration Order

Pursuant to Section 18(4) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies For official use
=T ——r—71
I 1 I
———

Company Number

02297958

Name of Company

The Celebrated Group plc

We, Alan Robert Bloom Andrew James
Rolls House Rodney Wollaston
7 Rolls Buildings Rolls House
Fetter Lane 7 Rolls Buildings
London Fetter Lane
EC1A 4NH London

EC1A 4NH

administrators of the company hereby give notice that on

21 June 2000

the administration order was discharged. An office copy of the said order of

discharge is attached

Signed /L" - \&?U/L(MU Dated 30[’,&‘{ 26@0

Emst & Youn
Rolis House

7 Rolls Buildings
Fetter Lane
London

EC1A 1NH

For Official Use
Liquidation Section | Post Room

wAZALJRYLR 0o

: ¢
Ref: FL3/CC/RJB/AJRW/LO0398 I — 08070




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

The Honourable Mrs Justice Arden

Wednesday 21°° June 2000

IN THE MATTER OF THE CELEBRATED GROUP PLC
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

UPON the Petition of The Celebrated Group Pic{™the Company”), by its
jeint administratoers (“the Administrators”)

AND UPON reading the said petition and the witness statement of
Andrew James Rodney Wollaston dated 7" June 2000

AND UPON hearing Counsel for the Company

IT IS ORDERED that:-

1. The Administration Order made in respect of the Company on 27%
August 1929 Dbe discharged pursuant to Section 18 of the

Insolvency Act 1986,

2. The Company be wound up by the Court under the provisions of
the Insclvency Act 1986.

3. The Administrators be appointed as joint liquidators of the

Company, pursuant to 3Section 140 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

128282.01




strators be released pursuant to Secticon 20 of the
Act 1986 with effect from 28 days after filing

receipts and payments abstract.

yuired or authorised under any enactment to be done
dator may be done by either or both of the joint

pursuant to Section 231 of the Insclvency Act

of this Petition be paid as an expense of the

. of the Company.




No 3506 of 2000

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

The Hon Mrs Justice Arden
21%% June 2000
IN THE MATTER OF THE CELEBRATED
GROUP PILC
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY
ACT 1986

MINUTE OF ORDER

Hobson Audley
7 Pilgrim Street
London EC4V 6LB

Tel: 020 7450 4500
Fax: 020 7450 4545
email:
.sllewellyn@hobsonaudley.co
.uk

Ref: SPL/CELB-13

128282.01




